Western Ill. (21-12,13-5 OVC) -vs- Little Rock (21-11,14-4 OVC)
03/08/24 at Ford Center, Evansville, IN

Date: 03/08/24 Score By Period 1 2 Total
glig;?.FZ.rgOCZI\nllter, Evansville, IN Western Iil. 28 22 37
Referees: Ron Gengenbacher, Chris Fuller, Steve Honacki Little Rock 40 42 82
Western Ill. 57
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Kalakon,1J * 31 6-12 1-3 2-3 2-6 8 2 3 1 2 0 15
02 Myers,Ryan i 31 3-15 3-13 3-3 1-4 5 2 1 B 0 0 12
01 Bennett,Quinlan * 29 4-12 0-1 1-2 1-1 2 1 0 3 0 1 9
04 West,Jesiah i 27  2-7 1-1 2-4 2-2 4 1 3 B 1 1 7
23 Cisse,Drew * 28 3-7 0-0 0-0 4-4 8 3 1 2 2 2 6
24  Knox,Tay 17 1-2 0-0 2-4 2-2 4 2 2 0 0 0 4
11  Anderson,De'Meiko 3 1-4 1-4 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
21  Hamilton,Jacksun 3 0-2 0-0 1-2 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 1
05 DentJr.,James 18 0-4 0-3 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 2 0
00 Davis,Shay 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
03 LeeKJ 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Lamar,Braden 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
15  Bihiray,Dirin 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-1 5 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 20-67 6-27 11-18 19-21 40 12 12 13 5 7 57
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 12-33 36.36 % 3-12 25.00 % 1-2 50.00 %
Second Half 8-34 23.53 % 3-15 20.00 % 10-16 62.50 %
Total 20-67 29.9 % 6-27 22.2% 11-18 61.1%

Technical Fouls: none

Lead Changed: 1 times(s)

Little Rock 82

Second Chance Points: 16 Scores Tied: 7 times(s)
Bench Points: 8

Points off Turnovers: 2

Points in the Paint: 20
Largest Lead: 0 0

Fast Break Points: 7

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
02 Robinson,KK * 32 6-15 0-5 4-5 1-6 7 2 4 2 1 2 16
01 Gordon,DeAntoni & 27 7-12 0-0 2-2 1-3 4 2 1 0 0 1 16
12 Jefferson,Jordan * 34 5-9 2-2 1-1 5-2 7 2 3 0 0 1 13
24  Chaplin,Jamir & 29 5-7 1-1 0-0 2-3 5 3 2 0 2 2 11
05 Crocker-Johnson,Jaylen * 25 3-6 1-2 1-2 1-3 4 2 1 1 2 0 8
22  Mitchell,Makhel 18 3-6 0-0 2-2 0-3 3 2 5 1 3 1 8
03 Douglas,Bradley 19 3-7 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 2 3 2 0 1 6
04 Williamson,Creed 7 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 1 1 1 0 0 4
11 Downing,Cougar 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
19  Milosevic,Nikola 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Popov,Kristiyan 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 34-64 4-11 10-12 10-30 40 17 20 7 8 8 82
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 15-30 50.00 % 1-6 16.67 % 9-11 81.82 %
Second Half 19-34 55.88 % 3-5 60.00 % 1-1 100.00 %
Total 34-64 53.1 % 4-11 36.4 % 10-12 83.3 %

Technical Fouls: none

Lead Changed: 1 times(s)

Second Chance Points: 14 Scores Tied: 7 times(s)
Bench Points: 18

Points off Turnovers: 13

Points in the Paint: 54
Largest Lead: 0 0

Fast Break Points: 25



VISITORS: Western IIl.

1st Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Little Rock

GOOD JUMPER by KALAKON,J1(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by CISSE,DREW(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by CISSE,DREW

MISS LAYUP by CISSE,DREW(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by KALAKON,JJ

GOOD 3PTR by MYERS,RYAN

ASSIST by KALAKON,JJ

GOOD 3PTR by WEST,JESIAH
ASSIST by KALAKON,J]

REBOUND DEF by CISSE,DREW
MISS JUMPER by BENNETT,QUINLAN

STEAL by CISSE,DREW
TURNOVER by MYERS,RYAN

REBOUND DEF by MYERS,RYAN
MISS JUMPER by WEST,JESIAH(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by WEST,JESIAH(in the paint)

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by BENNETT,QUINLAN
SUB OUT by CISSE,DREW

SUB IN by DENT JR.,JAMES
SUB IN by KNOX,TAY

MISS 3PTR by DENT JR.,JAMES

FOUL by DENT JR.,JAMES

TURNOVER by WEST,JESIAH

FOUL by WEST,JESIAH
SUB OUT by WEST,JESIAH
SUB IN by CISSE,DREW

REBOUND DEF by CISSE,DREW
SUB OUT by KALAKON,J1J

SUB IN by BENNETT,QUINLAN
MISS 3PTR by MYERS,RYAN

19:40
19:23
18:59
18:59

18:55

18:47
18:25
18:03

17:40

17:27
17:22
17:22
17:14
17:14
17:14
16:54
16:49
16:49

2-0
2-2

5-2

5-4
8-4

8-6

10-6

10-8

10-9

10-10

V2

V3

V1
V4

V2

V4

V2

V1

GOOD LAYUP by CROCKER-JOHNSON,JAYL(in the paint)
ASSIST by CHAPLIN,JAMIR

BLOCK by CROCKER-JOHNSON,JAYL

GOOD JUMPER by JEFFERSON,JORDAN(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by GORDON,DEANTONI

REBOUND DEF by ROBINSON,KK
TURNOVER by ROBINSON,KK

SUB OUT by CROCKER-JOHNSON,JAYL
SUB IN by MITCHELL,MAKHEL
MISS 3PTR by ROBINSON,KK

BLOCK by ROBINSON,KK
REBOUND DEF by GORDON,DEANTONI

GOOI? DUNK by GORDON,DEANTONI(fastbreak)(in the
paint

ASSIST by JEFFERSON,JORDAN

MISS 3PTR by ROBINSON,KK
REBOUND OFF by JEFFERSON,JORDAN

GOOD LAYUP by GORDON,DEANTONI(in the paint)
ASSIST by ROBINSON,KK

REBOUND DEF by JEFFERSON,JORDAN
GOOD FT by GORDON,DEANTONI

SUB OUT by JEFFERSON,JORDAN

SUB IN by DOUGLAS,BRADLEY

GOOD FT by GORDON,DEANTONI

STEAL by MITCHELL,MAKHEL

MISS JUMPER by MITCHELL,MAKHEL

REBOUND DEF by ROBINSON,KK
TURNOVER by DOUGLAS,BRADLEY



STEAL by BENNETT,QUINLAN 13:37
GOOD JUMPER by BENNETT,QUINLAN(fastbreak)(in the

paint) 13:25 12-10 V2
13:07 12-12 GOOD JUMPER by ROBINSON,KK
-- ASSIST by MITCHELL,MAKHEL
MISS 3PTR by MYERS,RYAN 12:42
REBOUND OFF by MYERS,RYAN --
12:36 FOUL by ROBINSON,KK
12:36 SUB OUT by GORDON,DEANTONI
12:36 SUB OUT by ROBINSON,KK
12:36 SUB IN by CROCKER-JOHNSON,JAYL
12:36 SUB IN by JEFFERSON,JORDAN
SUB OUT by MYERS,RYAN 12:36
SUB IN by KALAKON,J] 12:36
GOOD LAYUP by KNOX,TAY(in the paint) 12:33 14-12 V2
ASSIST by CISSE,DREW --
12:16 14-14 GOOD LAYUP by MITCHELL,MAKHEL(in the paint)
— ASSIST by JEFFERSON,JORDAN
GOOD 3PTR by KALAKON,J] 11:50 17-14 V3
ASSIST by KNOX,TAY --
11:36 17-17 GOOD 3PTR by CROCKER-JOHNSON,JAYL
— ASSIST by MITCHELL,MAKHEL
GOOD JUMPER by BENNETT,QUINLAN(in the paint) 11:17 19-17 V2
ASSIST by KALAKON,JJ --
10:47 MISS 3PTR by DOUGLAS,BRADLEY
— REBOUND OFF by CROCKER-JOHNSON,JAYL
10:43 19-19 GOOD LAYUP by CROCKER-JOHNSON,JAYL(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by DENT JR.,JAMES 10:22
-- REBOUND DEF by MITCHELL,MAKHEL
10:09 MISS 3PTR by CROCKER-JOHNSON,JAYL
REBOUND DEF by KALAKON,J] --
09:52 FOUL by MITCHELL,MAKHEL
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 09:52
09:52 SUB OUT by CHAPLIN,JAMIR
09:52 SUB IN by ROBINSON, KK
SUB OUT by DENT JR.,JAMES 09:52
SUB OUT by KNOX, TAY 09:52
SUB IN by MYERS,RYAN 09:52
SUB IN by WEST,JESIAH 09:52
TURNOVER by TEAM 09:52

09:41 19-21 H2 GOOD LAYUP by DOUGLAS,BRADLEY(in the paint)
== ASSIST by MITCHELL,MAKHEL

TURNOVER by CISSE,DREW 09:28
09:28 STEAL by DOUGLAS,BRADLEY
FOUL by BENNETT,QUINLAN 09:26
09:10 MISS JUMPER by CROCKER-JOHNSON,JAYL
BLOCK by CISSE,DREW 09:10
REBOUND DEF by WEST,JESIAH —
TURNOVER by BENNETT,QUINLAN 08:49
08:49 STEAL by JEFFERSON,JORDAN
08:49 SUB OUT by CROCKER-JOHNSON,JAYL
08:49 SUB IN by GORDON,DEANTONI
SUB OUT by BENNETT,QUINLAN 08:49
SUB IN by DENT JR.,JAMES 08:49
08:36 MISS JUMPER by MITCHELL,MAKHEL(in the paint)
BLOCK by CISSE,DREW 08:36
REBOUND DEF by WEST,JESIAH --
MISS JUMPER by KALAKON,JI(in the paint) 08:21
REBOUND OFF by CISSE,DREW --
GOOD LAYUP by CISSE,DREW(in the paint) 08:20 21-21
08:00 MISS JUMPER by DOUGLAS,BRADLEY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MYERS,RYAN ==
MISS 3PTR by MYERS,RYAN 07:53



-- REBOUND DEF by DOUGLAS,BRADLEY
07:41 MISS JUMPER by GORDON,DEANTONI
== REBOUND OFF by JEFFERSON,JORDAN

FOUL by CISSE,DREW 07:23

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:23
07:23 SUB OUT by DOUGLAS,BRADLEY
07:23 SUB IN by CHAPLIN,JAMIR

SUB OUT by KALAKON,J1J 07:23

SUB IN by BENNETT,QUINLAN 07:23

07:23 21-22 H1 GOOD FT by MITCHELL,MAKHEL
07:23 21-23 H2 GOOD FT by MITCHELL,MAKHEL
MISS JUMPER by DENT JR.,JAMES 07:00
= REBOUND DEF by MITCHELL,MAKHEL
06:52 21-25 H4 GOOD JUMPER by CHAPLIN,JAMIR(fastbreak)(in the paint)
= ASSIST by ROBINSON,KK
GOOD JUMPER by BENNETT,QUINLAN 06:26 23-25 H?2
ASSIST by DENT JR.,JAMES =
06:10 23-27 H4 GOOD JUMPER by ROBINSON,KK

TURNOVER by WEST,JESIAH 05:51
SUB OUT by DENT JR.,JAMES 05:51
SUB OUT by CISSE,DREW 05:51
SUB IN by KALAKON,]1] 05:51
SUB IN by KNOX,TAY 05:51

05:28 23-29 H6 GOOD DUNK by GORDON,DEANTONI(in the paint)
= ASSIST by MITCHELL,MAKHEL

MISS JUMPER by BENNETT,QUINLAN 05:09
REBOUND OFF by KNOX,TAY -
05:05 FOUL by CHAPLIN,JAMIR
05:05 SUB OUT by MITCHELL,MAKHEL
05:05 SUB IN by CROCKER-JOHNSON,JAYL
TURNOVER by BENNETT,QUINLAN 04:56
04:56 STEAL by ROBINSON,KK
FOUL by KNOX,TAY 04:52
04:52 23-30 H7 GOOD FT by ROBINSON,KK(fastbreak)
04:52 MISS FT by ROBINSON,KK(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEF by KALAKON,JJ --
MISS JUMPER by KALAKON,JJ 04:31
-- REBOUND DEF by CHAPLIN,JAMIR
FOUL by KNOX,TAY 04:20
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:20
04:20 MISS FT by CROCKER-JOHNSON,JAYL
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB OUT by KNOX,TAY 04:20
SUB IN by CISSE,DREW 04:20
04:20 23-31 H8 GOOD FT by CROCKER-JOHNSON,JAYL
GOOD JUMPER by CISSE,DREW(in the paint) 04:02 25-31 H6
04:02 FOUL by CHAPLIN,JAMIR
04:02 SUB OUT by CROCKER-JOHNSON,JAYL
04:02 SUB IN by MITCHELL,MAKHEL
FOUL by MYERS,RYAN 03:55
TURNOVER by MYERS,RYAN 03:55
03:46 MISS JUMPER by ROBINSON,KK(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by GORDON,DEANTONI
03:42 MISS LAYUP by GORDON,DEANTONI(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by KALAKON,J] =
MISS LAYUP by WEST,JESIAH(in the paint) 03:34
03:34 BLOCK by MITCHELL,MAKHEL
-- REBOUND DEF by GORDON,DEANTONI
03:27 MISS JUMPER by GORDON,DEANTONI(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by JEFFERSON,JORDAN

GOOD LAYUP by JEFFERSON,JORDAN(fastbreak)(in the
03:25 25-33 H8 paint)

FOUL by KALAKON,JJ] 03:25



GOOD JUMPER by KALAKON,J]J
ASSIST by MYERS,RYAN

MISS FT by KALAKON,J]

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by KALAKON,1]

REBOUND DEF by BENNETT,QUINLAN
MISS 3PTR by BENNETT,QUINLAN

REBOUND OFF by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by WEST,JESIAH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MYERS,RYAN
MISS JUMPER by BENNETT,QUINLAN

STEAL by WEST,JESIAH
MISS 3PTR by MYERS,RYAN

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by BENNETT,QUINLAN

REBOUND OFF by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by MYERS,RYAN

FOUL by MYERS,RYAN

MISS 3PTR by KALAKON,JJ]

VISITORS: Western III.

25-34 HO9
27-34 H7
27-36 HO9
28-36 H8
28-38 H 10
28-39 H11
28-40 H 12

GOOD FT by JEFFERSON,JORDAN(fastbreak)

GOOD LAYUP by MITCHELL,MAKHEL(in the paint)
ASSIST by GORDON,DEANTONI
FOUL by JEFFERSON,JORDAN

SUB OUT by GORDON,DEANTONI

SUB IN by CROCKER-JOHNSON,JAYL

MISS 3PTR by ROBINSON,KK

BLOCK by MITCHELL,MAKHEL
REBOUND DEF by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by MITCHELL,MAKHEL

REBOUND DEF by CROCKER-JOHNSON,JAYL
TURNOVER by ROBINSON,KK

REBOUND DEF by ROBINSON,KK

GOOI? DUNK by MITCHELL,MAKHEL (fastbreak)(in the
paint

ASSIST by JEFFERSON,JORDAN

FOUL by ROBINSON,KK

BLOCK by MITCHELL,MAKHEL

REBOUND DEF by CROCKER-JOHNSON,JAYL

SUB OUT by CHAPLIN,JAMIR

SUB IN by DOUGLAS,BRADLEY

GOOD FT by ROBINSON,KK(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by ROBINSON,KK(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by MITCHELL,MAKHEL

2nd Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Little Rock

MISS 3PTR by MYERS,RYAN
REBOUND OFF by BENNETT,QUINLAN

MISS FT by BENNETT,QUINLAN

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by BENNETT,QUINLAN

STEAL by CISSE,DREW

20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
19:49
19:45
19:45
19:45
19:22
19:10
19:10

29-40 H11

SUB OUT by DOUGLAS,BRADLEY
SUB OUT by MITCHELL,MAKHEL
SUB IN by GORDON,DEANTONI
SUB IN by CHAPLIN,JAMIR

FOUL by GORDON,DEANTONI

MISS 3PTR by ROBINSON,KK
REBOUND OFF by CHAPLIN,JAMIR
TURNOVER by CROCKER-JOHNSON,JAYL



TURNOVER by KALAKON,JJ 19:04
19:04 STEAL by CHAPLIN,JAMIR
18:57 MISS JUMPER by ROBINSON,KK(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by ROBINSON,KK
18:54 29-42 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by ROBINSON,KK(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by WEST,JESIAH(in the paint) 18:39
18:39 BLOCK by CROCKER-JOHNSON,JAYL
-- REBOUND DEF by ROBINSON, KK
18:31 29-44 H 15 GOOD JUMPER by ROBINSON,KK(fastbreak)(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by MYERS,RYAN 18:15

REBOUND OFF by WEST,JESIAH -

MISS JUMPER by MYERS,RYAN(in the paint) 18:00

REBOUND OFF by CISSE,DREW -

GOOD LAYUP by CISSE,DREW(in the paint) 17:56 31-44 H 13

17:38 31-46 H 15 GOOD LAYUP by ROBINSON,KK(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by CROCKER-JOHNSON,JAYL
GOOD JUMPER by BENNETT,QUINLAN 17:22 33-46 H 13
17:04 33-49 H 16 GOOD 3PTR by CHAPLIN,JAMIR
= ASSIST by ROBINSON,KK

TURNOVER by WEST,JESIAH 16:44
16:44 STEAL by GORDON,DEANTONI
16:26 33-51 H 18 GOOD JUMPER by CHAPLIN,JAMIR(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by CISSE,DREW(in the paint) 16:14

-- REBOUND DEF by CHAPLIN,JAMIR
16:05 33-53 H 20 GOOD JUMPER by ROBINSON,KK(fastbreak)(in the paint)

FOUL by CISSE,DREW 16:05
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 16:05
16:05 SUB OUT by CROCKER-JOHNSON,JAYL
16:05 SUB IN by MITCHELL,MAKHEL
SUB OUT by BENNETT,QUINLAN 16:05
SUB OUT by CISSE,DREW 16:05
SUB IN by DENT JR.,JAMES 16:05
SUB IN by KNOX,TAY 16:05
16:05 33-54 H 21 GOOD FT by ROBINSON,KK(fastbreak)
TURNOVER by MYERS,RYAN 15:47
15:31 33-56 H 23 GOOD JUMPER by CHAPLIN,JAMIR
MISS 3PTR by MYERS,RYAN 15:12

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
14:55 33-59 H26 GOOD 3PTR by JEFFERSON,JORDAN
-- ASSIST by MITCHELL,MAKHEL
GOOD 3PTR by MYERS,RYAN 14:39 36-59 H 23
ASSIST by WEST,JESIAH --
14:20 MISS JUMPER by ROBINSON,KK(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by KNOX,TAY --
MISS JUMPER by MYERS,RYAN(in the paint) 14:07
REBOUND OFF by KNOX,TAY --

14:05 FOUL by MITCHELL,MAKHEL
GOOD FT by KNOX, TAY 14:05 37-59 H 22
14:05 SUB OUT by JEFFERSON,JORDAN
14:05 SUB IN by DOUGLAS,BRADLEY
SUB OUT by WEST,JESIAH 14:05
SUB OUT by KALAKON,J1J 14:05
SUB IN by BENNETT,QUINLAN 14:05
SUB IN by CISSE,DREW 14:05
GOOD FT by KNOX,TAY 14:05 38-59 H21
13:48 TURNOVER by MITCHELL,MAKHEL
STEAL by DENT JR.,JAMES 13:48
13:41 FOUL by GORDON,DEANTONI
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 13:41
13:41 SUB OUT by MITCHELL,MAKHEL
13:41 SUB IN by CROCKER-JOHNSON,JAYL

MISS JUMPER by KNOX,TAY 13:32



REBOUND OFF by CISSE,DREW
MISS 3PTR by MYERS,RYAN

TURNOVER by CISSE,DREW

REBOUND DEF by CISSE,DREW
MISS JUMPER by BENNETT,QUINLAN

MISS 3PTR by DENT JR.,JAMES

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB OUT by MYERS,RYAN
SUB OUT by CISSE,DREW
SUB IN by WEST,JESIAH
SUB IN by KALAKON,JJ

GOOD FT by WEST,JESIAH

GOOD FT by WEST,JESIAH

BLOCK by WEST,JESIAH

GOOD JUMPER by KALAKON,JI(in the paint)
ASSIST by WEST,JESIAH

STEAL by DENT JR.,JAMES

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by KNOX,TAY
SUB IN by CISSE,DREW
MISS 3PTR by KALAKON,]]

REBOUND OFF by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by CISSE,DREW(in the paint)

FOUL by CISSE,DREW

SUB OUT by BENNETT,QUINLAN
SUB IN by MYERS,RYAN

FOUL by KALAKON,JJ

MISS JUMPER by KALAKON,J(in the paint)

BLOCK by KALAKON,JJ
REBOUND DEF by MYERS,RYAN
GOOD JUMPER by KALAKON,J](fastbreak)

12:40

12:26

12:14
12:12
12:12
12:12
12:12
12:12
12:12
11:55
11:55
11:55
11:55
11:55
11:40
11:40
11:37
11:27
11:22
11:00
11:00
10:58
10:58
10:58
10:58
10:58
10:58
10:42
10:42

10:36
10:17
10:17
10:17
10:09
09:51
09:48
09:25
09:19
09:19

09:10

38-61 H23

38-63 H 25

39-63 H24

40-63 H 23

40-65 H 25

42-65 H 23

42-67 H 25

44-67 H 23

REBOUND DEF by CROCKER-JOHNSON,JAYL

GOOII)) LAYUP by GORDON,DEANTONI(fastbreak)(in the
paint

ASSIST by CHAPLIN,JAMIR
STEAL by CHAPLIN,JAMIR

MISS 3PTR by ROBINSON, KK

REBOUND DEF by DOUGLAS,BRADLEY

GOOD LAYUP by GORDON,DEANTONI(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

ASSIST by DOUGLAS,BRADLEY

REBOUND DEF by CHAPLIN,JAMIR
MISS JUMPER by GORDON,DEANTONI

SUB OUT by GORDON,DEANTONI
SUB IN by WILLIAMSON,CREED

FOUL by WILLIAMSON,CREED

SUB OUT by ROBINSON,KK
SUB IN by JEFFERSON,JORDAN

MISS DUNK by CHAPLIN,JAMIR(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by JEFFERSON,JORDAN

GOOD LAYUP by JEFFERSON,JORDAN(in the paint)
FOUL by CROCKER-JOHNSON,JAYL

TURNOVER by DOUGLAS,BRADLEY

FOUL by DOUGLAS,BRADLEY

SUB OUT by DOUGLAS,BRADLEY
SUB IN by ROBINSON,KK

BLOCK by CHAPLIN,JAMIR

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMSON,CREED

MISS JUMPER by JEFFERSON,JORDAN
REBOUND OFF by CHAPLIN,JAMIR
GOOD JUMPER by CHAPLIN,JAMIR(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMSON,CREED
MISS JUMPER by ROBINSON,KK(in the paint)



ASSIST by WEST,JESIAH

REBOUND DEF by KALAKON,JJ
MISS DUNK by WEST,JESIAH(in the paint)

SUB OUT by KALAKON,J1J

SUB OUT by CISSE,DREW
SUB IN by BENNETT,QUINLAN
SUB IN by KNOX,TAY

REBOUND DEF by DENT JR.,JAMES
MISS JUMPER by BENNETT,QUINLAN
REBOUND OFF by WEST,JESIAH

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by DENT JR.,JAMES
SUB IN by KALAKON,]1]

MISS FT by WEST,JESIAH
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by WEST,JESIAH

MISS 3PTR by MYERS,RYAN
REBOUND OFF by KALAKON,JJ
GOOD LAYUP by KALAKON,JJ(in the paint)

GOOD FT by KALAKON,1]

REBOUND DEF by KALAKON,]J
TURNOVER by BENNETT,QUINLAN

MISS FT by KNOX, TAY
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB OUT by WEST,JESIAH
SUB IN by CISSE,DREW
MISS FT by KNOX, TAY

MISS JUMPER by KALAKON,JJ(in the paint)

BLOCK by KALAKON,]1J
REBOUND DEF by CISSE,DREW
GOOD 3PTR by MYERS,RYAN
ASSIST by KNOX,TAY

REBOUND DEF by KNOX, TAY
MISS JUMPER by BENNETT,QUINLAN

REBOUND DEF by KALAKON,J1J

44-69

46-69

47-69

47-71

47-73

50-73

H 25

H 23

H 22

H 24

H 26

H 23

MISS JUMPER by CHAPLIN,JAMIR(in the paint)

BLOCK by CHAPLIN,JAMIR
REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB OUT by WILLIAMSON,CREED
SUB IN by GORDON,DEANTONI

MISS JUMPER by JEFFERSON,JORDAN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by JEFFERSON,JORDAN
MISS JUMPER by JEFFERSON,JORDAN(in the paint)

FOUL by CHAPLIN,JAMIR

SUB OUT by CHAPLIN,JAMIR
SUB IN by DOUGLAS,BRADLEY

REBOUND DEF by GORDON,DEANTONI
GOOD JUMPER by DOUGLAS,BRADLEY(in the paint)

FOUL by DOUGLAS,BRADLEY

MISS JUMPER by JEFFERSON,JORDAN

STEAL by ROBINSON,KK

GOOI? DUNK by GORDON,DEANTONI(fastbreak)(in the
paint

ASSIST by ROBINSON,KK
FOUL by CROCKER-JOHNSON,JAYL

REBOUND DEF by ROBINSON, KK
GOOD JUMPER by GORDON,DEANTONI(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by JEFFERSON,JORDAN
MISS JUMPER by DOUGLAS,BRADLEY(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by CROCKER-JOHNSON,JAYL(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ROBINSON,KK

MISS JUMPER by DOUGLAS,BRADLEY(in the paint)

FOUL by JEFFERSON,JORDAN



TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by BENNETT,QUINLAN

SUB OUT by KALAKON,1]

SUB OUT by CISSE,DREW

SUB OUT by KNOX, TAY

SUB IN by LEE,K]

SUB IN by DENT JR.,JAMES

SUB IN by LAMAR,BRADEN

SUB IN by HAMILTON,JACKSUN
GOOD FT by MYERS,RYAN(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by MYERS,RYAN(fastbreak)

GOOD FT by MYERS,RYAN(fastbreak)

SUB OUT by MYERS,RYAN
SUB IN by DAVIS,SHAY

STEAL by LAMAR,BRADEN
MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,SHAY
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB OUT by DENT JR.,JAMES

SUB IN by ANDERSON,DE'MEIKO

MISS 3PTR by ANDERSON,DE'MEIKO

REBOUND OFF by HAMILTON,JACKSUN

MISS LAYUP by HAMILTON,JACKSUN(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by ANDERSON,DE'MEIKO
REBOUND OFF by LAMAR,BRADEN
MISS 3PTR by LEE,KJ

REBOUND OFF by HAMILTON,JACKSUN

MISS FT by HAMILTON,JACKSUN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by HAMILTON,JACKSUN

GOOD 3PTR by ANDERSON,DE'MEIKO
ASSIST by DAVIS,SHAY

MISS JUMPER by HAMILTON,JACKSUN(in the paint)

SUB OUT by HAMILTON,JACKSUN
SUB IN by BIHIRAY,DIRIN
MISS 3PTR by ANDERSON,DE'MEIKO

00:35
00:35
00:35
00:21

51-73
52-73

53-73

53-76

54-76
54-78

57-78

57-80

57-82

H 22
H 21

H 20

H 23

H 22
H 24

H 21

H 23

H 25

SUB OUT by ROBINSON,KK
SUB IN by DOWNING,COUGAR

SUB OUT by GORDON,DEANTONI
SUB IN by WILLIAMSON,CREED

TURNOVER by WILLIAMSON,CREED

SUB OUT by CROCKER-JOHNSON,JAYL
SUB IN by MILOSEVIC,NIKOLA

REBOUND DEF by MILOSEVIC,NIKOLA
GOOD 3PTR by JEFFERSON,JORDAN
ASSIST by WILLIAMSON,CREED

SUB OUT by JEFFERSON,JORDAN

SUB IN by POPOV,KRISTIYAN

FOUL by POPOV,KRISTIYAN

GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMSON,CREED(in the paint)
ASSIST by DOUGLAS,BRADLEY

GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMSON,CREED(in the paint)

ASSIST by DOUGLAS,BRADLEY

REBOUND DEF by POPOV,KRISTIYAN

GOOI? JUMPER by DOUGLAS,BRADLEY(fastbreak)(in the
paint

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMSON,CREED



